

SAT-241 of 2025

**31.10.2025
Item no.15
Court No.50**

**Ranajit Kumar Manna
VS
Aparna Manna & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Sib Shankar Das and Ld. Advocate Ms. Poulami Roy appear for the appellant.

The Superintendent, SR Section has submitted a report wherein it is mentioned that the following defect still persists in the instant appeal:

(1) Proper Court Fees being Rs. 1630/-, the instant appeal is preferred with Court Fees of Rs. 110/-, leaving a deficit of Rs. 1520/-.

Considering the fact as mentioned in the report, the appellant is directed to deposit the Deficit Court Fees by 10.11.2025.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)