

Item 12.02.
No. 2026
57

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 104 of 2025
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2025

Ranajit Kumar Manna
Vs
Aparna Manna & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. Sib Sankar Das,
Mr. Sounak Mondal.

... for the appellant.

Learned advocates for the appellant are present.

The application being CAN 1 of 2025 is taken up
for consideration.

Heard learned advocates. Perused the petition
filed.

As none appears for the respondents today in
the interest of justice matter stands adjourned till
16.02.2026.

It is hereby made clear that if none appears on
behalf of the respondents on the next day the matter
will be taken up in their absence.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)