

27.02.2026

Sl. No.: 21

Court No.9

BM

SA 104 of 2025

+

IA NO: CAN 1 of 2025

RANAJIT KUMAR MANNA

VS

APARNA MANNA AND ORS.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar

Mr. Sib Sankar Das

Mr. Sounak Mondal

... for the appellant

Learned advocate for the appellant is present.

The matter is put up for necessary correction of order dated 23.02.2026. The name of the appellant ought to be 'Ranajit Kumar Manna' instead of Ranjit Kumar Manna. Let the rectification be made.

The name of the Learned Advocate should be Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Mr. Sib Sankar Das, Mr. Sounak Mondal. However, by mistake it is recorded as Mr. R. N. Dutta, Mr. Sibasis Ghosh, Mr. D. N. Mukherjee, Mr. Sounak Mondal. However, this rectification be also made.

In page 2 of the order with regard to name of the shop of the petitioner it is mentioned M/s. Joyshree medical Hall but it should be 'Jayashree Medical Hall'. Thereafter, after five lines it is mentioned 'Accordingly, WBSEDCL had wrote a letter dated April 1, 2025 to the petitioner with the endorsement door lock premises' but it should be rectified and made as 'Accordingly,

WBSEDCL had issued a bill dated April 1, 2025 to the petitioner with the endorsement door lock/premises inaccessible.' Let the rectification be made.

The other contents of the order dated 23.02.2026 remains unaltered.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)