

20.04.2026
Item No.28
Ali
ct. no.9

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

SA 104 of 2025
With
IA No.:CAN/1/2025

Ranajit Kumar Manna
Vs.
Aparna Manna & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. Sib Sankar Das,
Mr. Shounak Mondal

.....for the appellant.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant is present.
2. This matter is put up for necessary clarification of order dated 02.04.2026. In order dated 02.04.2026 in page Nos. 2 and 3 there is a direction that 'learned Special Officer upon taking possession of the duplicate key of the said room shall hand over a duplicate key to the respondents' should be rectified and clarified as learned Special Officer shall keep the duplicate key with himself. As the original key is already lying with the respondents, no further key be handed over to them only intimation by written notice be send by Special Officer. With regard to the direction of preparing paper books it is clarified that upon arrival of the Trial Court Records informal paper books be prepared and filed. As the date for submission of the report was fixed on 28th April,

2026 the time to submit the report stands extended till 11th May, 2026.

3. Other contents of the order dated 02.04.2026 shall remain unaltered.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)