

S/L 73
08.06.2026
Court No.9
Swd

SA 104 of 2025
With
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

Ranajit Kumar Manna
Vs.
Aparna Manna & Ors.

1. None appears for the parties when the matter is called. However, the learned Special Officer is present.
2. The report filed by the learned Special Officer be kept with the record and the copy be circulated.
3. The matter stands adjourned for the day.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)