

S/L 73
16.06.2026
Court No.9
Swd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 104 of 2025

With

CAN 1 of 2025

Ranjit Kumar Manna

VS

Aparna Manna & Ors.

*Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. Sib Sankar Das.*

... for the Appellant.

1. The learned Advocates for the appellant is present. None appears for the respondent.
2. Perused the report submitted by the learned Special Officer. In terms of the earlier direction dated 2nd April, 2026 and 20th April, 2026 the learned Special Officer upon service of notice to all the parties have collected the duplicate keys of the locks of the suit room. The said duplicate key be retained by the learned Special Officer till disposal of this appeal.
3. The paper books have been filed let the record be sent to the department with the direction to resend it along with the paper book on or before 8th July, 2026. The paper books which are filed be served upon the respondent.

4. Let this matter appear on 8th July, 2026 for further hearing.
5. Let a further remuneration of 200 GMS to be paid to the learned Special Officer.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)