

S/L 12
28.07.2026
Court No.9
Swd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**SA 104 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Ranajit Kumar Manna
Vs.
Aparna Manna & Ors.**

*Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. Sib Shankar Das.*

... for the Appellant.

1. Learned Advocates for the appellant is present.
2. No time today. Let this matter appear on 13th
August, 2026 at 3 p.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)